consolidated financial information may not be indicative of the results of
operations that actually would have occurred had the Acquisitions and the
Offerings been completed on January 1, 2001 or the results of our operations
that may be obtained in the future.

   2

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
   (IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   FOR OUR
   L-3   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS
   AS   ACQUISITION   FOR OUR   FOR OUR   FOR THE   AND THE
   REPORTED   HISTORICAL(1)(2)   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS   OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS
   ------------- ------------------ -------------- -------------- --------------- -------------

Sales .....  $ 1,652.0   $  276.6   $   --   $ 1,928.6   $   --   $ 1,928.6
Costs and expenses .....   1,483.0   267.9   --   1,750.9   --   1,750.9
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------   -------   ---------
  Operating income .....   169.0   8.7   --   177.7   --   177.7
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   0.8   --   (1.5)(3)   (0.7)   --   (0.7)
Interest expense .....   57.7   --   8.1 (4)   65.8   (6.8)(5)   59.0
Minority interest .....   2.7   --   --   2.7   --   2.7
   ---------   --------   -------   ----------   -------   ----------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes and extraordinary
   item .....   109.4   8.7   (9.6)   108.5   6.8   115.3
Provision (benefit) for income
 taxes(6) .....   38.6   6.0   (3.8)   40.8   2.7   43.5
   ---------   --------   -------   ----------   -------   ----------
  Income (loss) from
   continuing operations .....  $   70.8   $   2.7   $  (5.8)   $   67.7   $   4.1   $   71.8
   =========   ========   =======   ==========   =======   ==========
Earnings per share:(7)
 Basic .....  $   0.89   $   0.85   $   0.77
   ==========   ==========   ==========
 Diluted .....  $   0.84   $   0.81   $   0.74
   ==========   ==========   ==========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(7)
 Basic .....   79.4   79.4   14.0   93.4
   ==========   ==========   =======   ==========
 Diluted .....   90.1   90.1   14.0   104.1
   ==========   ==========   =======   ==========

 See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC - Form S-3

7

   3

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   FOR OUR
   L-3   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS
   AS   ACQUISITIONS   FOR OUR   FOR OUR   FOR THE   AND THE
   REPORTED   HISTORICAL(1)(8)   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS   OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS
   ---------- ------------------ ----------------- -------------- ------------------ -------------

Sales .....  $ 1,023.5   $  667.2   $   --   $ 1,690.7   $   --   $ 1,690.7
Costs and expenses .....   916.1   649.3   (14.8)(9)   1,550.6   --   1,550.6
   ---------   --------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Operating income .....   107.4   17.9   14.8   140.1   --   140.1
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   1.4   (5.9)   (1.4)(3)   (5.9)   --   (5.9)
Interest expense .....   46.4   0.4   46.1 (4)   92.9   (20.0) (5)   72.9
Minority interest .....   1.6   --   --   1.6   --   1.6
   ---------   --------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes .....   60.8   11.6   (32.7)   39.7   20.0   59.7
Provision (benefit) for income
 taxes(6) .....   23.3   5.3   (13.9)   14.7   8.0   22.7
   ---------   --------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) from
   continuing operations .....   37.5   6.3   (18.8)   25.0   12.0   37.0
Goodwill amortization expense,
 net of tax .....   15.8   --   --   15.8   --   15.8
   ---------   --------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) from
   continuing operations, as
   adjusted .....  $   53.3   $   6.3   $   (18.8)   $   40.8   $   12.0(10)   $   52.8
   =========   ========   ==========   ==========   ============   ==========
Earnings per share:(7)
 Basic .....  $   0.52   $   0.32   $   0.40
   ==========   ==========   ==========
 Basic, as adjusted .....  $   0.75   $   0.53   $   0.58
   ==========   ==========   ==========
 Diluted .....  $   0.50   $   0.31   $   0.39
   ==========   ==========   ==========
 Diluted, as adjusted .....  $   0.71   $   0.50   $   0.56
   ==========   ==========   ==========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(7)
 Basic .....   71.5   6.1 (11)   77.6   14.0   91.6
   ==========   ==============   ==========   ============   ==========
 Diluted .....   74.8   6.1 (11)   80.9   14.0   94.9
   ==========   ==============   ==========   ============   ==========

  See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   4

Edgar Filing: L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC - Form S-3

8

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   FOR OUR
   L-3   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS
   AS   ACQUISITIONS   FOR OUR   FOR OUR   FOR THE   AND THE
   REPORTED   HISTORICAL(1)(12)   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS   OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS
   ----------- -------------------   --------------   -------------- -------------   -------------

Sales .....  $ 2,347.4   $  1,296.0   $   --   $ 3,643.4   $   --   $ 3,643.4
Costs and expenses .....   2,072.1   1,235.5   (30.0)(9)   3,277.6   --   3,277.6
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Operating income .....   275.3   60.5   30.0   365.8   --   365.8
Interest and other income
 (expense) .....   1.8   (11.3)   (3.8)(3)   (13.3)   --   (13.3)
Interest expense .....   86.3   0.5   82.0 (4)   168.8   (32.4) (5)   136.4
Minority interest .....   4.5   --   --   4.5   --   4.5
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes .....   186.3   48.7   (55.8)   179.2   32.4   211.6
Provision (benefit) for income
 taxes(6) .....   70.8   24.7   (21.2)   74.3   13.0   87.3
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) from
   continuing operations .....   115.5   24.0   (34.6)   104.9   19.4   124.3
Goodwill amortization expense,
 net of tax .....   33.9   --   --   33.9   --   33.9
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) from
   continuing operations, as
   adjusted .....  $   149.4   $   24.0   $   (34.6)   $   138.8   $   19.4(10)   $   158.2
   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ============   ==========
Earnings per share:(7)
 Basic .....  $   1.54   $   1.35   $   1.35
   ==========   ==========   ==========
 Basic, as adjusted .....  $   1.99   $   1.78   $   1.72
   ==========   ==========   ==========
 Diluted .....  $   1.47   $   1.30   $   1.32
   ==========   ==========   ==========
 Diluted, as adjusted .....  $   1.87   $   1.69   $   1.65
   ==========   ==========   ==========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding:(7)
 Basic .....   74.9   3.1 (11)   78.0   14.0   92.0
   ==========   ==============   ==========   ============   ==========
 Diluted .....   85.4   3.1 (11)   88.5   14.0   102.5
   ==========   ==============   ==========   ============   ==========

  See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   5

Edgar Filing: L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC - Form S-3

9

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. On March 8, 2002, we acquired AIS for $1,152.7 million in cash which
   includes $1,130.0 million for the original contract purchase price, $4.0
   million for estimated acquisition costs and an increase to the contract